Figure 1. OKY-T/10, -T/16
Simplifi ed Block Diagram
Note: Murata Power Solutions strongly recommends an external input fuse, F1.
See specifi cations.
External
DC
Power
Source

(33x13.5x8.4)
P66
Performance Specifi cations Summary and Ordering Guide
Surface Mount
Maximum Rated Output
 Current in Amps
Sequence/tracking
 Blank=Not installed, delete seq/track contact
 2=Installed, add seq/track contact
Trimmable Output
Voltage Range
 D12 Models = 0.7525-5.5V
Input Voltage Range
 D12 = 8.3-14V
On/Off Polarity
 P = Positive Polarity
 N = Negative Polarity
OK 2Y - / D12-T 16 C-
RoHS Hazardous
Substance Compliance
 C = RoHS-6 (does not claim EU RoHS exemption 7b–lead in solder)
P
Okami Non-isolated PoL
OKY-T/10 & T/16-D12 Series
Programmable DOSA-SMT 10/16-Amp DC/DC Converters
MDC_OKY_T10T16.D12.A08 Page 2 of 17
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
0.33
8.4
0.063
1.59
0.190
4.83
4x
0.760 REF
19.30
0.120
3.05
0.025
0.64
0.405
10.29
0.075
1.91
0.048
1.23
1.177
29.89
0.53
REF
13.5
1.30  REF
33.0
0.075